Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	01-02-: 1026376		U.S. DEPARTMEN U.S. Palent and		T OF COMMERCE d Trademark Office	
Tab settings $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \checkmark$	Y Y	T	V	T	▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of	Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the atta	ched original docu	iments or copy	thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Mike Luong	12.19.03		ieriSpa, LLC) 72 01a	
Additional name(s) of conveying nartylies) at	tachad? 🗍 Yes 🖬 No	Internal Addr	ess:		1960	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? I Yes I No				2387 29/	
] Merger	· · ·				
Security Agreement	Change of Name	Street Address: 2539 Mercantile Drive Suites 3, 4 & 5				
	D Other		City: Rancho Cordova State: CA Zip: 95742			
Execution Date: $/2 - 15 - 05$	Execution Date: $/2 - 15 - 03$		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🛄 Yes 💻 No			
If this document is being filed togo A. Patent Application No.(s)	ether with a new appl 9196072	ication, the execut B. Patent No.		application is	s: <u>12/19/03</u>	
	Additional numbers at	tached? 🛄 Yes 🜉	No			
concerning document should be n	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		of applications	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	tion of	
Name: Mark C. Jacobs, Esq.	Name: Mark C. Jacobs, Esq.		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00			
Internal Address:	Internal Address:		Enclosed			
12/30/2003 LUDRDIM1 00000007 29196072			ed to be charge	d to deposit	account	
Street Address:3033 El Camin			8. Deposit account number:			
City: <u>Sacramento</u> State: <u>Califor</u>	nia_Zip:95821-6014	(Attach duplicate	copy of this page i	if paying by dep	osit account)	
	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and is a true copy of the original docu Mark C. Jacobs Name of Person Signing Total numb	ment.	Signature		- 1 - 1 Dat	19-63	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: 10/20/2012 unwerthing another attachments & Trademarks, Box Assignments						
18/20/2003 - WOHPTML 00000006-29196072* 48.00 DP		n D.C. 20231		FNT		

na na sa sa sa

PATENT REEL: 014833 FRAME: 0801

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I Mike Luong depose and say that I am a citizen of the Vietnam residing at 2393 Highland Hills Drive, El Dorado Hills, CA 95762, County of El Dorado, State of California, and being the inventor of a certain invention for PEDICURE CHAIR 400, for which I have made application for United States Letters Patent by application case number 4200.

WHEREAS, AmeriSpa, LLC, a limited liability corporation, organized and existing under the laws of the State of California with its principal office at 2539 Mercantile Drive, Suites 3, 4&5, Rancho Cordova, CA 95742, is desirous of acquiring my entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, and in and to the said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon:

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of one-dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I being the owner of all right, title and interest in and to said application and in and to the invention described therein, free from all prior assignments, agreements, licenses, mortgages, or other encumbrances whatsoever, and having full right to convey the entire interest, both legal and equitable, do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said assignee, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention and in and to the said application and all patents which may be granted therefore and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations and extensions thereof, and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all patents for said invention or patent resulting therefrom, insofar as my interest is concerned, to the said AmeriSpa, LLC, as assignee of my entire right, title and interest.

I also hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to said AmeriSpa, LLC, its successors and assigns, my foreign rights to the invention disclosed in said application in and for all patentgranting countries of the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents for said invention in its own name in said countries and including all right of priority in said countries under the terms of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property derived from my aforesaid United States applications, assignments, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such patent rights.

I hereby further covenant and agree that I will, at any time, upon the request of said assignee, or its successors, assigns, and legal representatives or papers, execute any and all divisional, continuation, reissue and substitute applications, make all lawful oaths, and at the expense of said assignee company, testify in any legal proceedings that may be necessary or desirable to secure to said assignee the full enjoyment of the rights and properties herein conveyed or intended to be conveyed, in order to obtain and enforce proper patent protection in all countries.

Mike Luong

	12/15/03	
Date		

PATENT REEL: 014833 FRAME: 0802

RECORDED: 12/19/2003